

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2300588
Description: Bridge St to Gravel transition
Location: W Rolston Rd City of Linden
Projects(s): 2300588

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,512,564.50	6.57%	0.00%
1	(06706) Kennedy Excavating, Inc.	\$1,419,202.40	0.00%	-6.17%
2	(_04067) L.A. Construction Corporation	\$1,422,524.67	0.23%	-5.95%
3	(04036) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,454,252.70	2.46%	-3.85%
4	(07604) Fonson Company, Inc.	\$1,506,695.97	6.16%	-0.38%
5	(05487) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	\$1,529,216.75	7.75%	1.10%
6	(00441) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.	\$1,695,883.00	19.49%	12.11%
7	(_50984153) Cadillac Asphalt, LLC	\$1,755,642.69	23.70%	16.07%
8	(_48423) Diamond Excavating LLC	\$1,798,164.35	26.70%	18.88%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Kennedy Excavating, Inc.		(2) L.A. Construction Corporation	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,285.00	\$18,285.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0002	171001	1	LSUM	\$137,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$145,910.00	\$145,910.00	\$141,140.00	\$141,140.00
	Mobilization								
0003	174001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,550.00	\$21,550.00	\$17,062.50	\$17,062.50
	Cleanup and Restoration								
0004	221001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
	Audio-Video Construction Area Survey								
0005	241001	3,574	Ft	\$20.00	\$71,480.00	\$5.20	\$18,584.80	\$4.37	\$15,618.38
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0006	241005	11,191	Syd	\$8.00	\$89,528.00	\$7.60	\$85,051.60	\$2.70	\$30,215.70
	Pavt, Rem								
0007	241010	5	Syd	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$111.00	\$555.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0008	3110002	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$18,955.00	\$18,955.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00
	Clearing								
0009	3110030	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
	Misc Structures, Rem								
0010	3123011	100	Cyd	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.50	\$4,250.00	\$68.75	\$6,875.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0011	3123015	40	Sta	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$3,075.00	\$123,000.00	\$2,287.86	\$91,514.40
	Machine Grading								
0012	3123020	1,200	Syd	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$2.70	\$3,240.00	\$2.90	\$3,480.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization								
0013	3125006	258	Ft	\$25.00	\$6,450.00	\$45.50	\$11,739.00	\$25.97	\$6,700.26
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0014	3125010	3	Ea	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$172.00	\$516.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Kennedy Excavating, Inc.		(2) L.A. Construction Corporation	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0015	3125018	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,185	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,962.50	\$2.20	\$2,607.00	\$3.53	\$4,183.05
0016	3137001	Riprap, Plain	13	Syd	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$138.00	\$1,794.00	\$187.50	\$2,437.50
0017	3211008	Subbase, CIP, 12 inch	5,981	Syd	\$15.00	\$89,715.00	\$8.70	\$52,034.70	\$11.13	\$66,568.53
0018	3211026	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,192	Syd	\$20.00	\$23,840.00	\$21.00	\$25,032.00	\$18.14	\$21,622.88
0019	3211028	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	10,109	Syd	\$22.00	\$222,398.00	\$23.00	\$232,507.00	\$20.71	\$209,357.39
0020	3212007	Driveway, HMA	452	Syd	\$60.00	\$27,120.00	\$40.50	\$18,306.00	\$64.97	\$29,366.44
0021	3212031	HMA, 3C	3,329	Ton	\$100.00	\$332,900.00	\$88.00	\$292,952.00	\$95.70	\$318,585.30
0022	3212032	HMA, 4C	1,334	Ton	\$95.00	\$126,730.00	\$94.00	\$125,396.00	\$102.30	\$136,468.20
0023	3213016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	3,519	Ft	\$25.00	\$87,975.00	\$21.00	\$73,899.00	\$25.60	\$90,086.40
0024	3213035	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	19	Ft	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$24.50	\$465.50	\$28.90	\$549.10
0025	3213045	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Replacement	314	Ft	\$40.00	\$12,560.00	\$24.50	\$7,693.00	\$33.24	\$10,437.36
0026	3213050	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Spill	28	Ft	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$24.50	\$686.00	\$40.73	\$1,140.44
0027	3213070	Detectable Warning Surface	16	Ft	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$50.50	\$808.00	\$55.00	\$880.00
0028	3213077	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	119	Sft	\$9.00	\$1,071.00	\$9.10	\$1,082.90	\$11.43	\$1,360.17
0029	3213115	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	288	Syd	\$65.00	\$18,720.00	\$57.00	\$16,416.00	\$75.64	\$21,784.32
0030	3213170	Spillway, Conc	18	Ft	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$55.50	\$999.00	\$74.83	\$1,346.94

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Kennedy Excavating, Inc.		(2) L.A. Construction Corporation	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0031	3215006	406	Syd	\$10.00	\$4,060.00	\$11.50	\$4,669.00	\$20.08	\$8,152.48
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch								
0032	3215007	12	Syd	\$13.00	\$156.00	\$58.00	\$696.00	\$29.45	\$353.40
	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch								
0033	3217005	73	Ft	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$11.00	\$803.00	\$11.00	\$803.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk								
0034	3217057	13	Ft	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$33.50	\$435.50	\$33.00	\$429.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0035	3217131	7,702	Ft	\$1.00	\$7,702.00	\$0.30	\$2,310.60	\$0.33	\$2,541.66
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0036	3217151	7,702	Ft	\$1.00	\$7,702.00	\$0.20	\$1,540.40	\$0.17	\$1,309.34
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow								
0037	3292001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,630.00	\$20,630.00	\$26,666.67	\$26,666.67
	Turf Establishment								
0038	3305020	2	Ea	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$291.00	\$582.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00
	Curb Stop and Box, Adj, Case 1								
0039	3305030	4	Ea	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$408.00	\$1,632.00	\$1,005.00	\$4,020.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1								
0040	3305031	1	Ea	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$524.00	\$524.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2								
0041	3305040	3	Ea	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$874.00	\$2,622.00	\$1,632.50	\$4,897.50
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0042	3346002	7,738	Ft	\$10.00	\$77,380.00	\$9.30	\$71,963.40	\$10.72	\$82,951.36
	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch								
Bid Totals:					\$1,512,564.50		\$1,419,202.40		\$1,422,524.67

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		(4) Fonson Company, Inc.		(5) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$52,480.00	\$52,480.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0002	171001	1	LSUM	\$56,833.00	\$56,833.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,095.00	\$25,095.00
	Mobilization								
0003	174001	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
	Cleanup and Restoration								
0004	221001	1	LSUM	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00
	Audio-Video Construction Area Survey								
0005	241001	3,574	Ft	\$12.00	\$42,888.00	\$7.00	\$25,018.00	\$6.83	\$24,410.42
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0006	241005	11,191	Syd	\$4.95	\$55,395.45	\$4.00	\$44,764.00	\$2.81	\$31,446.71
	Pavt, Rem								
0007	241010	5	Syd	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$26.25	\$131.25
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0008	3110002	1	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
	Clearing								
0009	3110030	1	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
	Misc Structures, Rem								
0010	3123011	100	Cyd	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0011	3123015	40	Sta	\$3,895.00	\$155,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$180,000.00	\$840.00	\$33,600.00
	Machine Grading								
0012	3123020	1,200	Syd	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.58	\$1,896.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization								
0013	3125006	258	Ft	\$35.00	\$9,030.00	\$35.00	\$9,030.00	\$126.00	\$32,508.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0014	3125010	3	Ea	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$157.50	\$472.50
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0015	3125018	1,185	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,555.00	\$2.50	\$2,962.50	\$3.15	\$3,732.75
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0016	3137001	13	Syd	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$152.43	\$1,981.59	\$78.75	\$1,023.75
	Riprap, Plain								

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		(4) Fonson Company, Inc.		(5) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	3211008	Subbase, CIP, 12 inch	5,981	Syd	\$12.95	\$77,453.95	\$11.50	\$68,781.50	\$15.75	\$94,200.75
0018	3211026	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,192	Syd	\$11.95	\$14,244.40	\$16.60	\$19,787.20	\$21.00	\$25,032.00
0019	3211028	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	10,109	Syd	\$14.95	\$151,129.55	\$21.00	\$212,289.00	\$24.15	\$244,132.35
0020	3212007	Driveway, HMA	452	Syd	\$74.25	\$33,561.00	\$56.00	\$25,312.00	\$52.66	\$23,802.32
0021	3212031	HMA, 3C	3,329	Ton	\$100.80	\$335,563.20	\$87.00	\$289,623.00	\$109.60	\$364,858.40
0022	3212032	HMA, 4C	1,334	Ton	\$104.50	\$139,403.00	\$93.00	\$124,062.00	\$125.46	\$167,363.64
0023	3213016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	3,519	Ft	\$24.25	\$85,335.75	\$30.50	\$107,329.50	\$36.91	\$129,886.29
0024	3213035	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	19	Ft	\$34.75	\$660.25	\$41.22	\$783.18	\$36.91	\$701.29
0025	3213045	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Replacement	314	Ft	\$52.75	\$16,563.50	\$53.00	\$16,642.00	\$36.91	\$11,589.74
0026	3213050	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Spill	28	Ft	\$54.75	\$1,533.00	\$42.08	\$1,178.24	\$36.91	\$1,033.48
0027	3213070	Detectable Warning Surface	16	Ft	\$54.75	\$876.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$105.00	\$1,680.00
0028	3213077	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	119	Sft	\$12.25	\$1,457.75	\$9.00	\$1,071.00	\$17.85	\$2,124.15
0029	3213115	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	288	Syd	\$97.00	\$27,936.00	\$62.00	\$17,856.00	\$86.79	\$24,995.52
0030	3213170	Spillway, Conc	18	Ft	\$62.00	\$1,116.00	\$82.37	\$1,482.66	\$133.35	\$2,400.30
0031	3215006	Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch	406	Syd	\$16.00	\$6,496.00	\$15.00	\$6,090.00	\$13.13	\$5,330.78
0032	3215007	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	12	Syd	\$24.00	\$288.00	\$52.55	\$630.60	\$17.33	\$207.96

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(3) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		(4) Fonson Company, Inc.		(5) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	3217005	73	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$2.00	\$146.00	\$10.50	\$766.50
0034	3217057	13	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$31.50	\$409.50
0035	3217131	7,702	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	\$0.30	\$2,310.60	\$1.00	\$7,702.00	\$0.32	\$2,464.64
0036	3217151	7,702	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	\$0.15	\$1,155.30	\$1.00	\$7,702.00	\$0.16	\$1,232.32
0037	3292001	1	LSUM	Turf Establishment	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,750.94	\$15,750.94
0038	3305020	2	Ea	Curb Stop and Box, Adj, Case 1	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$315.00	\$630.00
0039	3305030	4	Ea	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$945.00	\$3,780.00
0040	3305031	1	Ea	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
0041	3305040	3	Ea	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00
0042	3346002	7,738	Ft	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	\$16.00	\$123,808.00	\$9.00	\$69,642.00	\$26.25	\$203,122.50
Bid Totals:						\$1,454,252.70		\$1,506,695.97		\$1,529,216.75

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(7) Cadillac Asphalt, LLC		(8) Diamond Excavating LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$38,365.47	\$38,365.47	\$53,125.00	\$53,125.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0002	171001	1	LSUM	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$81,420.00	\$81,420.00	\$159,375.00	\$159,375.00
	Mobilization								
0003	174001	1	LSUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,266.77	\$30,266.77	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	Cleanup and Restoration								
0004	221001	1	LSUM	\$1,500.35	\$1,500.35	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$4,475.00	\$4,475.00
	Audio-Video Construction Area Survey								
0005	241001	3,574	Ft	\$9.00	\$32,166.00	\$12.00	\$42,888.00	\$11.00	\$39,314.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0006	241005	11,191	Syd	\$8.00	\$89,528.00	\$6.00	\$67,146.00	\$16.00	\$179,056.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0007	241010	5	Syd	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0008	3110002	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
	Clearing								
0009	3110030	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,275.00	\$5,275.00
	Misc Structures, Rem								
0010	3123011	100	Cyd	\$74.00	\$7,400.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$86.00	\$8,600.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0011	3123015	40	Sta	\$4,345.00	\$173,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$172,000.00	\$4,280.00	\$171,200.00
	Machine Grading								
0012	3123020	1,200	Syd	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00
	Geotextile, Stabilization								
0013	3125006	258	Ft	\$32.00	\$8,256.00	\$36.00	\$9,288.00	\$15.00	\$3,870.00
	Erosion Control, Check Dam, Stone								
0014	3125010	3	Ea	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0015	3125018	1,185	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,555.00	\$2.80	\$3,318.00	\$3.25	\$3,851.25
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0016	3137001	13	Syd	\$240.00	\$3,120.00	\$130.00	\$1,690.00	\$95.00	\$1,235.00
	Riprap, Plain								

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(6) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(7) Cadillac Asphalt, LLC		(8) Diamond Excavating LLC	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	3211008	Subbase, CIP, 12 inch	5,981	Syd	\$12.25	\$73,267.25	\$13.00	\$77,753.00	\$29.50	\$176,439.50
0018	3211026	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,192	Syd	\$19.00	\$22,648.00	\$34.00	\$40,528.00	\$34.00	\$40,528.00
0019	3211028	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	10,109	Syd	\$24.00	\$242,616.00	\$21.00	\$212,289.00	\$18.00	\$181,962.00
0020	3212007	Driveway, HMA	452	Syd	\$42.00	\$18,984.00	\$73.88	\$33,393.76	\$40.00	\$18,080.00
0021	3212031	HMA, 3C	3,329	Ton	\$89.00	\$296,281.00	\$124.43	\$414,227.47	\$87.00	\$289,623.00
0022	3212032	HMA, 4C	1,334	Ton	\$95.00	\$126,730.00	\$147.93	\$197,338.62	\$93.00	\$124,062.00
0023	3213016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	3,519	Ft	\$20.00	\$70,380.00	\$26.90	\$94,661.10	\$32.44	\$114,156.36
0024	3213035	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	19	Ft	\$31.00	\$589.00	\$26.90	\$511.10	\$35.88	\$681.72
0025	3213045	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Replacement	314	Ft	\$27.00	\$8,478.00	\$26.90	\$8,446.60	\$50.00	\$15,700.00
0026	3213050	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Spill	28	Ft	\$52.00	\$1,456.00	\$26.90	\$753.20	\$33.00	\$924.00
0027	3213070	Detectable Warning Surface	16	Ft	\$52.00	\$832.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$38.50	\$616.00
0028	3213077	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	119	Sft	\$9.50	\$1,130.50	\$15.50	\$1,844.50	\$12.50	\$1,487.50
0029	3213115	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	288	Syd	\$75.00	\$21,600.00	\$92.65	\$26,683.20	\$76.44	\$22,014.72
0030	3213170	Spillway, Conc	18	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$48.80	\$878.40
0031	3215006	Aggregate Surface Cse, 4 inch	406	Syd	\$18.00	\$7,308.00	\$45.00	\$18,270.00	\$24.50	\$9,947.00
0032	3215007	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	12	Syd	\$22.00	\$264.00	\$32.00	\$384.00	\$30.00	\$360.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(6) Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		(7) Cadillac Asphalt, LLC		(8) Diamond Excavating LLC	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	3217005	73	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$10.00	\$730.00
0034	3217057	13	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$30.00	\$390.00
0035	3217131	7,702	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	\$0.30	\$2,310.60	\$0.30	\$2,310.60	\$0.30	\$2,310.60
0036	3217151	7,702	Ft	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 2nd Application, 4 inch, Yellow	\$0.15	\$1,155.30	\$0.15	\$1,155.30	\$0.15	\$1,155.30
0037	3292001	1	LSUM	Turf Establishment	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0038	3305020	2	Ea	Curb Stop and Box, Adj, Case 1	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
0039	3305030	4	Ea	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00
0040	3305031	1	Ea	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
0041	3305040	3	Ea	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00
0042	3346002	7,738	Ft	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	\$18.50	\$143,153.00	\$17.00	\$131,546.00	\$9.00	\$69,642.00
Bid Totals:						\$1,695,883.00		\$1,755,642.69		\$1,798,164.35